Illinois law.

[bookmark: _Hlk135644345]Section 690.290  Acute Flaccid Myelitis (AFM) (Reportable by telephone as soon as possible, within 24 hours)

a)	Control of Case
No general restrictions.

b)	Control of Contacts
No general restrictions.

c)	Laboratory and Other Reporting
Laboratories shall report to the local health authority patients who have a positive result on any laboratory or other diagnostic test indicative of and specific for detecting acute flaccid myelitis, including MRI test results.

(Source:  Former Section 690.290 repealed at 12 Ill. Reg. 10045, effective May 27, 1988; new Section 690.290 added at 47 Ill. Reg. 18112, effective November 22, 2023)
